	60 0003	A	TTORNEY DOC	KET NO.: 069208.0	112	
•	07-23-2003	ER S	HEET			
To the Honorable Commissioner						
	400504241		nal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.			
I. Name of Conveying Party(ies	erry Verpoort and Stépha	unie Challet				
-	of conveying party(ies) attach		Yes	X No		
Name and Address of Party(ies) recei			<u></u>			
Name: MacoPhari		,	0	^ ^		
Address: Rue Lorthi	ois		/-	9-03		
59420 Moi	ıvaux					
Country: FRANCE						
	and address(es) attached?		Yes	X No	0 :	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent in If this document is being filed tog</li> </ol>		on, the execution da	te(s) of the nev	w application is:	PTO PTO	
July 9, 2003	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	,	(-)	1.1	s. 636	
A. Patent Application	No(s).:	B.	Patent N	o(s).:	. 19/	
					10,	
Others on additional	sheet(s) attached?		Yes	X No	- 56 -	
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Michelle M. LeCointe BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA STREET HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995	Applica + Patent(s = Total:	tion(s): ): 7 C.F.R. § 3.41	ations and patents  1  1  1  1\$40.00	s involve		
512.322.2580 512.322.8380 (FAX)		7. Deposit Acco	(Duplicate con Charge any	02-0383  py of this sheet attac  underpayment or to above Deposit A	credit an	
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  Michelle M. LeCointe, Re Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	I belief, the foregoing inforeg. No. 46,861	mation is true and of the second seco		July 9, Date	2003	
003 EC00PER   00000104 10616368						

EXPRESS MAIL IPARTEN 39222457US

REEL: 014292 FRAME: 0177

1-03;14:52 UN. 2003 13.30

069208.0112

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/wc, the below signed inventor(s) of record, hereby assigns to:

MACOPHARMA RUE LORTHIOIS 59420 MOUVAUX FRANCE

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

## "A SELECTIVE DELEUKOCYTATION UNIT FOR A PLATELET PRODUCT"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of First Inventor:	THIERRY VERPOORT
Residence:	19 Rue De Baïsieux 59420 Mouvaux, France
Citizenship:	FRENCH
Post Office Address:	19 Rue De Baisieux 59420 Mouvaux, France
Signature of First Inventor	Date of Signature
In the City of Towns §  In the Country of France §	
, known to me to be the	on this day of, personally appeared person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration
	Notary or Consular Officer

G:\069208.0112\Declaration

069208.0112	
Full Name of Second Inventor:	STÉPHANE CHOLLET
Residence:	99 Rue Henri Terryn 59420 Mouvaux, France
Citizenship:	FRENCH
Post Office Address:	99 Rue Henri Terryn 59420 Mouvaux, France
Signature of Second Inventor	16106103  Date of Signature
In the City of Morsvana §  In the Country of France §	
, known to me to be the	by, on this day of, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration
	Notary or Consular Officer

G:\069208.0112\Declaration

**RECORDED: 07/09/2003** 

PATENT **REEL: 014292 FRAME: 0179**